High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar

(Office of the Registrar Judicial)

No: 32 RTS

Dated: 16.2-2018

Short Term Tender Notice

Sealed quotations affixed with Rs 10/- revenue stamps are invited from the registered government, semi-government and private dealers / SSI unit suppliers for supply of uniforms (winter) to be used by the Secretaries, Bench Secretaries, Deputy Registrars, Assistant Registrars, Private Secretaries, Readers, Steno-Typists, Drivers, Jamadars, Class-IV Employees, and Daily Wagers which should reach the office of undersigned by or before 05th March, 2018 (Monday) as per specification given in Annexure A. The quotations should be enclosed with the CDR of Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) obtained from any nationalized bank and pledged to the Registrar Judicial High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar. The interested bidders are free to obtain the detailed specifications as regards the colour and the form/ type of uniforms from the office of the Registrar Judicial Srinagar during the normal office/ Court hours. The contract rate shall be valid for a period of 01 (one) year, with effect from the issuance of this Tender Notice. The tenderers shall specify the quality and trade mark/ brand of the cloth of the uniforms and shall also furnish samples of cloth along with their quotations; the rate of the cloth shall be quoted per metre. The tenders/ quotations shall be opened on 07th March, 2018 (Wednesday) at 2:00 PM in the presence of interested tenderers in the office chamber of Registrar Judicial Srinagar. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all the charges. The successful tenderer shall have to supply the uniform cloth as per the supply order on need basis during the contract year within 10 (ten) days of issuance of supply order. The payments shall be made after the delivery of the uniform items. The purchase committee reserves the right of rejecting any tender without assigning any reason. The supply which does not match with the specifications and sample will not be entertained and supply order(s) in that case shall be liable to cancellation. Any dispute arising out of the contract should be subject to the jurisdiction of Courts at Srinagar.

No:- 6013-14

Accounts Officer, High Court Wing Srinagar.

AMMAD Bagal) A

Dated:- 16/2 18

 Deputy Director Information Srinagar for publication of the Tender Notice in the leading local Newspapers of the J&K.

21 In charge, NIC, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar for uploading the notice on the official website.

Accounts Officer